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Kohaku

Taisho Sanshoku

Showa Sanshoku

Utsurimono

Kinginrin 1

Bekko

Asagi

Shusui

Koromo

Kawarimono

Goshiki

Hikari Moyomono

Hikari Utsurimono

Kinginrin 2

Mujimono

Hikari Mujimono

Tancho

Male Kohaku

Male Taisho Sanshoku

Male Showa Sanshoku

Male Utsurimono

Male Kinginrin 1

Male 2

Doitsu Kohaku

Doitsu Sanke

Doitsu Showa

Doitsu Utsuri

Koromo Sanke, Koromo Showa

Hajiro, Yotsujiro, Kanoko

Kikokuryu, Beni Kikokuryu

Doitsu Kinshowa

Ginrin Goshiki, Ginrin Ochiba

Matsuba, Ginrin Muji

Kin Matsuba, Gin Matsuba

Ginrin Tancho Goshiki

excluding Tancho Kohaku

excluding Tancho Sanke

excluding Tancho Showa

excluding Tancho Uturi

Female Kinginrin Group 1

Female Kinginrin Group 2

including Ginrin & Matsuba 

including Ginrin & Matsuba 

All varieties with a Tancho mark

55 Bu & larger

55 Bu & larger

55 Bu & larger

55 Bu & larger

55 Bu & larger

55 Bu & larger

Group 1

Group 2

Group 1

Group 2

Jumbo 1

Jumbo 2

Jumbo 1

Jumbo 2

Zipangu Prize

Zipangu Prize

Major Award Size Judging Area 

Majestic Champion

Superior Champion

Mature Champion

Adult Champion

Young Champion

Baby Champion

Over-90 Bu
90 Bu
85 Bu
80 Bu
75 Bu
70 Bu
65 Bu
60 Bu
55 Bu
50 Bu
45 Bu
40 Bu
35 Bu
30 Bu
25 Bu
20 Bu
15 Bu

Tank B Area

Tank A Area

Plastic Bags Area 

Plastic Bags Area 

〈Size〉

New Category of the Varieties and Sizes at ZNA International Koi Show
This entry rule is applied from the ��th of International Koi Show

It is recommended also for ZNA District Shows.

・A Ginrin should have more than � clear lines of Ginrin scales.
・Any entry koi is judged by its actual appearance not by its variety name.

〈Variety〉


